
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3978
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2010
GRANTS FROM FOREIGN NATIONS
Singh Shri Murarilal

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain institutions of the Government have received grants from foreign nations; and

(b) if so, the details thereof the institutions which have received foreign grants, State-wise including Chhattisgarh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE.(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a)&(b): The State-wise, donor-wise and loan/project-wise Government Grants received during the Financial Years 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 (upto 30.11.2010) is annexed as Statement−I.
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